Features and Benefits
Optical Splice Enclosure, Low Density
1296 single fiber/1728 mass fusion splice with 12 OSE
splice tray positions, standard cable entry top & bottom
Optical Splice Enclosure, High Density
3240 single fiber/4320 mass fusion splice with 30 OSE
splice tray positions, standard cable entry top & bottom
Compact size

OSE-ST-7
| Photo CRR3432
Ordering Information
9
=   108 per tray, single fiber, heat-shrink protectors
Notes:
1) LD2 or HD2 requires use of SCF-ST-112.
2) LD4 or HD4 requires use of SCF-ST-077.
Universal Optical Splice
Enclosures (OSE)
Family Spec Sheet 0142_NAFTA_AEN
Page 4 | Revision date 2023-01-17
Cable Entry Kits 1-in OSE-CBL
Cable Compression Fittings
A watertight compression fitting is required for each
cable. Corning recommends purchasing the OSE-CBL
cable entry kit for all outside plant cables. Each kit
includes a 1-in compression fitting as well as hardware
for central member strain-relief and cable grounding.
Cable Entry Kit, OSE-CBL-41
| Photo CRR3438
Part Number Cable Diameter Range Compression Fitting Color
Code
Recommended Hole Size
OSE-CBL-34 9.5 mm to 12.7 mm
(0.375 in to 0.500 in)
Blue 35 mm
(1.375 in)
OSE-CBL-35 12.7 mm to 15.9 mm
(0.500 in to 0.625 in)
Brown 35 mm
(1.375 in)
OSE-CBL-36 15.9 mm to 19.0 mm
(0.625 in to 0.750 in)
Yellow 35 mm
(1.375 in)
OSE-CBL-37 19.0 mm to 22.2 mm
(0.750 in to 0.875 in)
Purple 35 mm
(1.375 in)
OSE-CBL-38 22.2 mm to 25.4 mm
(0.875 in to 1.000 in)
Gray 35 mm
(1.375 in)
OSE-CBL-39 25.4 mm to 31.7 mm
(1.000 in to 1.250 in)
N/A 44.5 mm
(1.750 in)
OSE-CBL-40 31.7 mm to 34.9 mm
(1.250 in to 1.375 in)
White 50.8 mm
(2.000 in)
OSE-CBL-41 35.1 mm to 38.1 mm